TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM760593

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pumpspy Technology, LLC		03/31/2021	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pumpspy Technology, LLC	
Street Address: 2723 Kersten Court		
City:	Kalamazoo	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49048	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4642000	PUMPSPY
Registration Number:	4633336	PUMPSPY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: schmida@millerjohnson.com

Andrew T Schmid **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 45 Ottawa Ave SE

Address Line 2: **Suite 1100**

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51638-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew T Schmid
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew T Schmid/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=35375920_1-Certificate of Merger - Raybend Sub, LLC (MI) & Pumpspy Technology, LLC (OH)#page1.tif source=35375920 1-Certificate of Merger - Raybend Sub, LLC (MI) & Pumpspy Technology, LLC (OH)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007868 FRAME: 0451

MICHIGAN	DEDA DENELIT OF 1	IOCHONO AND DEGINA	TODY AFFAIRS	
CORPORA	DEPARTMENT OF L TIONS, SECURITIES	ICENSING AND REGULA & COMMERCIAL LICEN (FOR BUREAU USE ONL)	NIORY AFFAIRS	f
Date Received	AC1	(FOR BUREAU USE ONL)	Υ)	
MAY 1 0 2021		ve on the date filed, unless a te within 90 days after received ument.	TranInfo:1 2466426 Chk#: 472796 Amt ID: 802644308	7-: 05/06/21 : 1100.00
Name Aimee J. Jachym			40 4322 332	
Address 277 South Rose, Suite 50	00			FUL
City Kalamazoo	State MI	ZIP Code 49007	EFFECTIVE DATE:	FILED Y 7 2021
Document will be	returned to the name and add	ress you enter above.	CORPOR	2021
	For u	ERTIFICATE OF MERGE ise by Limited Liability Compainformation and instructions on	R anies the last page)	USTRATOR ONE DIVISION
Pursuant to the pre	ovisions of Act 23, Public Act	s of 1993, the undersigned execute	e the following Certificate of Me	rger:
1. The name of each	constituent limited liability	company and their identification	n numbers are:	
Raybend Sub, LLC				802644308
Dumneny Technolog	gy, LLC (an Ohio Limited Lial	hility Company)		
2. The name of the su	rviving limited liability con	npany and its identification num	ber is:	
Raybend Sub, LLC				802644308
Raybend Sub, LLC	bllowing:			802644308
Raybend Sub, LLC 3. Check one of the fo	•	Articles of Organization of the	surviving limited liability com	
Raybend Sub, LLC 3. Check one of the fo	hanges to be made to the	Articles of Organization of the s		pany.
Raybend Sub, LLC 3. Check one of the form There are no compared to the substitution of the form of t	hanges to be made to the	Articles of Organization of the statement of the Articles, of the		pany.
Raybend Sub, LLC 3. Check one of the form There are no compared the amendment of the compared to the compare	hanges to be made to the nts to the Articles, or a res e merger are as follows:		surviving limited liability com	pany.
Raybend Sub, LLC 3. Check one of the form There are no compared to the amendment of the second sub, LLC The amendment of the second sub, LLC Article I of the second sub, LLC	hanges to be made to the nts to the Articles, or a resemble merger are as follows:	statement of the Articles, of the spany is hereby amended as follows	surviving limited liability com	pany.
Raybend Sub, LLC 3. Check one of the form There are no compared to the second sub, LLC The amendment of the second sub, LLC Article I of the second sub, LLC Article I of the second sub, LLC Raybend Sub, LLC	hanges to be made to the nts to the Articles, or a res e merger are as follows:	statement of the Articles, of the spany is hereby amended as follows	surviving limited liability com	pany.
Raybend Sub, LLC 3. Check one of the form There are no compared to the second sub, LLC The amendment of the second sub, LLC Article I of the second sub, LLC Article I of the second sub, LLC	hanges to be made to the nts to the Articles, or a resemble merger are as follows:	statement of the Articles, of the spany is hereby amended as follows	surviving limited liability com	pany.
Raybend Sub, LLC 3. Check one of the form There are no compared to the amendment of the second sub, LLC The amendment of the second sub, LLC Article I of the second sub, LLC	hanges to be made to the nts to the Articles, or a resemble merger are as follows:	statement of the Articles, of the spany is hereby amended as follows	surviving limited liability com	pany.
Raybend Sub, LLC 3. Check one of the form There are no compared the amendment of the second sub, LLC The amendment of the second sub, LLC Article I of the second sub, LLC	hanges to be made to the nts to the Articles, or a resemble merger are as follows:	statement of the Articles, of the spany is hereby amended as follows	surviving limited liability com	pany.
Article I of the se	hanges to be made to the nts to the Articles, or a resemble merger are as follows:	statement of the Articles, of the spany is hereby amended as follows	surviving limited liability com	pany.
Raybend Sub, LLC 3. Check one of the form There are no compared to the amendment of the second sub, LLC The amendment of the second sub, LLC Article I of the second sub, LLC	hanges to be made to the nts to the Articles, or a resemble merger are as follows:	statement of the Articles, of the spany is hereby amended as follows	surviving limited liability com	pany.
Raybend Sub, LLC 3. Check one of the form There are no compared the amendment of the second sub, LLC The amendment of the second sub, LLC Article I of the second sub, LLC	hanges to be made to the nts to the Articles, or a resemble merger are as follows:	statement of the Articles, of the spany is hereby amended as follows	surviving limited liability com	pany.

N

TRADEMARK REEL: 007868 FRAME: 0452

4.	Other provisions with respect to the merger are as follows:					
	•					
5.	. Complete only if an effective date is desired other than the dareceipt of this document in this office.	ate of filing. This date must be no m	ore than 90 days after			
	The merger shall be effective on theday of					
6.	 The Plan of Merger was approved by the members of each constituent limited liability company in accordance with section 702(1). 					
7.	7. The merger is permitted by the law of the jurisdiction under whose law each foreign constituent company is organized and each foreign constituent company has complied with that law in effecting the merger.					
8.	. The assumed names being transferred to continue for the re on file prior to the merger are:	maining effective period of the Certif	icate of Assumed Name			
	Assumed name LLC tra	nsferred from	Expiration date			
_						
_						
9.	Nonsurvivor name as new assumed names under which bus	siness is to be conducted are:				
_						
_						
_						
This Certificate is hereby signed as required by Section 103 of the Act.						
Sig	gned this 31 day of March 2021	Signed this 31 day of	March 2021			
Ra	aybend Sub LLC	Pumpspy Technology, LLC				
By	Maria Maria					
•	(Signature of Member, Manager or Authorized Agent)	(Signature of Member, Mana				
-00	oseph K. Maulro, Sr., Manager (Type or Print Name and capacity)	Paula Thompson, Managing Member (Type or Print Name and capacity)				

TRADEMARK REEL: 007868 FRAME: 0453

RECORDED: 10/12/2022